
 
 
PDI Issue: September 26, 2022 
 
 
 

TARLAC II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
San Nicolas, Concepcion, Tarlac 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

Tarlac II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) 
invites Manufacturers/Suppliers to apply for accreditation to be eligible to bid for the requirements 
stated below.  
 

BIDDING OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE YEAR 2022 
 

LOT PARTICULARS

 APPROVED BUDGET 

COST (ABC)                        

Vat Inclusive 

 COST OF BIDDING 

DOCUMENT 

1 WIRES (Manufacturers only) 15,281,570.08                16,000.00                    

HARDWARE MATERIALS

     2.A.    Lightning Arresters/Primary Fuse/Fuse Links                      1,023,656.32                  1,000.00                      

     2.B.   Bolts 7,200.00                         500.00                         

     2.C.   Clamps 262,723.49                     1,000.00                      

     2.D.   Connectors 1,288,342.78                  1,000.00                      

     2.E.   Crossarms 1,194,995.52                  1,000.00                      

     2.F.   Insulators 1,663,916.61                  2,000.00                      

     2.G.   Tie Wire and Guy Assembly 473,569.05                     1,000.00                      

     2.H.   Others 297,819.34                     1,000.00                      

3 DISCONNECTING SWITCH 741,000.00                     1,000.00                      

4 METER / SOCKET BASE 4,608,742.94                  5,000.00                      

4.1 METER FM-1S 13,136,350.02                14,000.00                    

5 STEEL POLES 1,050,000.00                  1,000.00                      

6 BOXES 382,679.32                     1,000.00                      

7 OTHER METERING MATERIALS 1,830,103.95                  2,000.00                      

8 METER SEALS 341,190.80                     1,000.00                      

TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT FOR SUBSTATION

     9.A.  (1 set)  Differential Transformer Relay, 

              SEPAM Series 80, 87T with Cable

     9.B.  (6 units) Protection Relay Sepam S-20,  Series 20               510,000.00                     1,000.00                      

     9.C.   (2 pcs) Scheider MES 120 80,788.00                       500.00                         

     9.D.   (5 pcs) Power Meter, PM800 PM5000 SERIES 350,000.00                     1,000.00                      

     9.E.   (2 units) High Voltage Backup Fuse 30,000.00                       500.00                         

45,164,648.22                      GRAND TOTAL ₱:

2

9

610,000.00                     1,000.00                      

 
 

GENERAL FUND and RFSC

September 27-29, 2022

September 30, October 3-6, 2022

October 7, 10-11, 2022

October 12, 2022 at 01:30 PM

October 25, 2022 at 09:00 AM

October 25, 2022 at 10:00 AMDate and Time of Opening of Bids

Source of Fund

Evaluation and Approval of the Accreditation Committee

Issuance of Bidding Documents

Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference

Deadline for the Subsmission of Bids

Submission of Letter of Intent to BAC and Accreditation 

Requirements to Accreditation Committee

 
 

Submission of Letter of Intent shall be submitted thru the BAC official email: bac@tarelco2.com.  
 
Accreditation Requirements may be acquired from the Accreditation Committee Secretariat, Mr. 
Bernie Rule, thru email address: accreditation@tarelco2.com or cellphone no. 0948-612-1774. 
 
Accredited Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents from the BAC Secretariat upon payment 
of non-refundable fee - Cost of Bidding Documents.  
 
It is to be reiterated that ONLY ACCREDITED bidders are allowed to join the bidding. 
 
Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be held on site (face to face) at Conference Room, 
3rd floor of TARELCO II Main Building, San Nicolas Concepcion, Tarlac on the schedules stated 
above. Further, strictly one (1) representative is allowed. Must bring vaccination card/ negative 
antigen result and follow safety health protocols. 
  
TARELCO II reserves the right to reject any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid without 
offering any reason, and waive any defect therein. 
  
Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Kindly send all communications to the BAC 
Secretariat, Ms. Kimberlee Dominguez at the address stated above; or at Telephone No. (045) 
923-0460; or Fax No. (045) 609-0224; or email address bac@tarelco2.com. 
 

   (sgd) 
EDUARDO R. MANGUNE, JR. (R.E.E.) 
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee 

mailto:accreditation@tarelco2.com

